Installation Manual
1
MOTECH Americas LLC, a division of MOTECH Industrie s, Inc.  -  231 Lake Drive, Newark, Delaware 19702 USA
Tel: +1-302-451-7500  |  E-mail: modules@motech-americas.com                                                                              MA001618 Rev B Page:
This document is applicable to all Motech photovoltaic modules. Motech modules are listed to UL Standard 1703, ULC/ORD-
C1703-01, EN/IEC-61730, and EN/IEC-61215 by Intertek ETL are certified application Class A, Safety Class II.
This manual provides important safety and maintenance information. Failure to follow these instructions may result in severe
injury, death, and/or property damage. The information contained herein is subject to change without prior notice.

Style
Frame
Height
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Connector
Type
Pigtail
Length
(m)
mass
(kg)
IM60C2-XXX-T10B50 60 IM156 White Clear Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60D2-XXX-T10B50 60 IM156 White Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60B2-XXX-T10B50 60 IM156 Black Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60C3-XXX-T10B50 60 IM156B3 White Clear Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60D3-XXX-T10B50 60 IM156B3 White Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60B3-XXX-T10B50 60 IM156B3 Black Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
XS60C3-XXX-T10B50 60 XS156B3-200R White Clear Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
XS60D3-XXX-T10B50 60 XS156B3-200R White Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
XS60B3-XXX-T10B50 60 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60C2-XXX-T10B40 60 IM156 White Clear Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60D2-XXX-T10B40 60 IM156 White Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60B2-XXX-T10B40 60 IM156 Black Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60C3-XXX-T10B40 60 IM156B3 White Clear Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60D3-XXX-T10B40 60 IM156B3 White Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60B3-XXX-T10B40 60 IM156B3 Black Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
XS60C3-XXX-T10B40 60 XS156B3-200R White Clear Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
XS60D3-XXX-T10B40 60 XS156B3-200R White Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
XS60B3-XXX-T10B40 60 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.0 19.9
IM60C2-XXX-T12B50 60 IM156 White Clear Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
IM60D2-XXX-T12B50 60 IM156 White Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
IM60B2-XXX-T12B50 60 IM156 Black Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
IM60C3-XXX-T12B50 60 IM156B3 White Clear Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
IM60D3-XXX-T12B50 60 IM156B3 White Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
IM60B3-XXX-T12B50 60 IM156B3 Black Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
XS60C3-XXX-T12B50 60 XS156B3-200R White Clear Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
XS60D3-XXX-T12B50 60 XS156B3-200R White Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
XS60B3-XXX-T12B50 60 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 50 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.9
IM60C2-XXX-T12B40 60 IM156 White Clear Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
IM60D2-XXX-T12B40 60 IM156 White Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
IM60B2-XXX-T12B40 60 IM156 Black Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
IM60C3-XXX-T12B40 60 IM156B3 White Clear Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
IM60D3-XXX-T12B40 60 IM156B3 White Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
IM60B3-XXX-T12B40 60 IM156B3 Black Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
XS60C3-XXX-T12B40 60 XS156B3-200R White Clear Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
XS60D3-XXX-T12B40 60 XS156B3-200R White Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
XS60B3-XXX-T12B40 60 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 40 992 1650 Solarlok 1.2 19.6
Installation Manual
7
MOTECH Americas LLC, a division of MOTECH Industrie s, Inc.  -  231 Lake Drive, Newark, Delaware 19702 USA
Tel: +1-302-451-7500  |  E-mail: modules@motech-americas.com                                                                              MA001618 Rev B Page:

Style
Frame
Height
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Connector
Type
Pigtail
Length
(m)
mass
(kg)
IM48C2-XXX-T10B50 48 IM156 Clear White Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
IM48D2-XXX-T10B50 48 IM156 Black White Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
IM48B2-XXX-T10B50 48 IM156 Black Black Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
IM48C3-XXX-T10B50 48 IM156B3 Clear White Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
IM48D3-XXX-T10B50 48 IM156B3 Black White Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
IM48B3-XXX-T10B50 48 IM156B3 Black Black Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
XS48C3-XXX-T10B50 48 XS156B3-200R Clear White Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
XS48D3-XXX-T10B50 48 XS156B3-200R Black White Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
XS48B3-XXX-T10B50 48 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 50 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.5
IM48C2-XXX-T10B40 48 IM156 Clear White Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
IM48D2-XXX-T10B40 48 IM156 Black White Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
IM48B2-XXX-T10B40 48 IM156 Black Black Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
IM48C3-XXX-T10B40 48 IM156B3 Clear White Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
IM48D3-XXX-T10B40 48 IM156B3 Black White Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
IM48B3-XXX-T10B40 48 IM156B3 Black Black Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
XS48C3-XXX-T10B40 48 XS156B3-200R Clear White Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
XS48D3-XXX-T10B40 48 XS156B3-200R Black White Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
XS48B3-XXX-T10B40 48 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 40 992 1334 Solarlok 1.0 16.2
Installation Manual
8
MOTECH Americas LLC, a division of MOTECH Industrie s, Inc.  -  231 Lake Drive, Newark, Delaware 19702 USA
Tel: +1-302-451-7500  |  E-mail: modules@motech-americas.com                                                                              MA001618 Rev B Page:

Style
Frame
Height
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Connector
Type
Pigtail
Length
(m)
mass
(kg)
IM42C2-XXX-T10B50 42 IM156 Clear White Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
IM42D2-XXX-T10B50 42 IM156 Black White Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
IM42B2-XXX-T10B50 42 IM156 Black Black Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
IM42C3-XXX-T10B50 42 IM156B3 Clear White Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
IM42D3-XXX-T10B50 42 IM156B3 Black White Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
IM42B3-XXX-T10B50 42 IM156B3 Black Black Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
XS42C3-XXX-T10B50 42 XS156B3-200R Clear White Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
XS42D3-XXX-T10B50 42 XS156B3-200R Black White Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
XS42B3-XXX-T10B50 42 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 50 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.8
IM42C2-XXX-T10B40 42 IM156 Clear White Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
IM42D2-XXX-T10B40 42 IM156 Black White Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
IM42B2-XXX-T10B40 42 IM156 Black Black Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
IM42C3-XXX-T10B40 42 IM156B3 Clear White Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
IM42D3-XXX-T10B40 42 IM156B3 Black White Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
IM42B3-XXX-T10B40 42 IM156B3 Black Black Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
XS42C3-XXX-T10B40 42 XS156B3-200R Clear White Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
XS42D3-XXX-T10B40 42 XS156B3-200R Black White Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
XS42B3-XXX-T10B40 42 XS156B3-200R Black Black Box 40 992 1176 Solarlok 1.0 14.5
Table B6: Physical Properties for 36 cell module ty pes
Model Number No. Cells Motech Cell
Type
Frame